Thread typeBody size
R
NPT
Nil
N
200
300
400

Standard Type
Series AN�00
How to Order
Max. operating pressure (1)
Fluid
Noise reduction
Ambient and fluid temperature
Compressed air
1.0 MPa
30 dB (A)
5 to 60°C (2)
Note 1) It indicates the inlet pressure for solenoid valve.
Note 2) It can operate in temperature between –10 to 60°C if there is no risk of the moisture in
the air freezing.
Refer to page 607 for Precautions on these products.
Note) Recommended flow rate is the flow at 0.5 MPa in the inlet pressure.
RoHS
RoHS-AN.qxd  10.10.7 5:01 PM  Page 1
Flow Characteristics (Initial conditions)
JIS Symbol
AN103 to 403
Noise Level (Initial conditions)
AN103 to 403
Condition: 0.5 MPa at inlet pressure of solenoid valve
Measurement distance: 1 m
Specifications
Model
Over 25 dB (A) noise reduction
Space-saving compact type
Thread typeBody size
Type
R
NPT
Symbol
Nil
N
103
203
303
403
Port size
AN 403 04
Refer to page 607 for Precautions on these products.
Note 1) It indicates the inlet pressure for solenoid valve.
Note 2) It can operate in temperature between –10 to 60°C if there is no risk of the
moisture in the air freezing.
AN103-01 2
3
7
12
1 23.5 11 –
3 36 16 14
17 66 22 19
A B D
1 8
AN203-02 1 4
AN303-03 3 8
25 84 25 22AN403-04
10
15
35
601 2
AN103 AN203
AN303/403
Construction/Parts/Dimensions

Metal Case Type
Series 25
How to Order
Max. operating pressure (1)
Fluid
Noise reduction
Ambient and fluid temperature
Compressed air
1.0 MPa
19 dB (A)
 5 to 60°C (2)
Model Port size
R
Effective
area (mm2)
Mass
(g)
Dimensions (mm)Sonic conductance C
[dm3/(s·bar)]
RoHS
Air flow (l/min (ANR))
In
le
t p
re
ss
ur
e
(M
P
a)
Without silencer
With silencer
N
oi
se
 le
ve
l (
dB
 (
A
))
Note) Recommended flow rate is the flow at 0.5 MPa in the inlet pressure.
RoHS-AN.qxd  10.10.7 5:01 PM  Page 3
Copper alloy sintered body
Copper alloy
Port size
Flow Characteristics (Initial conditions) Construction/Parts/Dimensions
JIS Symbol
Specifications/Model
Ideal for the exhaust of a
compact valve or pilot air.
Model
Specifications AN101-01 AN110-01 AN120-M3 AN120-M5
16 21
Compressed air
1.0 MPa
5 to 150°C (3)
13 18
20 35 1 5
4 7 0.2 1
8.3 17 1 3.4
21 34 9 15.5
11
A
B 13 6 8
R
1/8
R
1/8 M3 M5
Note) Surface treatment: Nickel plated
AN120-M3

A
))
How to Order
Max. operating pressure (1)
Fluid
Noise reduction
Ambient and fluid temperature
Refer to page 607 for Precautions on these products.
Note 1) It indicates the inlet pressure for solenoid valve.
Note 2) It can operate in temperature between –10 to 60°C if there is no risk of the
moisture in the air freezing.
Note) Recommended flow rate is the flow at 0.5 MPa in the inlet pressure.
RoHS
AN
VCHN
AMC
AMV
AMP
RoHS-AN.qxd  10.10.7 5:01 PM  Page 6
JIS Symbol
Model (Screw-in connection)
Model (One-touch fitting connection)
A high noise reduction type silencer keeps
the noise level inside a plant below 85 dB (A).
ANA1-01 to 06
ANA1-10 to 20
Construction/Parts/Dimensions
ANA1-C08 to C12
Construction/Parts/Dimensions
Model Port size
R
Effective
area (mm2)
Mass
(g)
ANA1-01 10 4 37 16 –
22 84 25 21
36 98 30 24
110 111 46 36
180 132 50 41
544 200 74 60
612 230 74 60
873 271 86 70
A B C
Dimensions (mm)
1 8
ANA1-02 15 14 64 22 181 4
ANA1-03 353 8
ANA1-04 601 2
ANA1-06 903 4
ANA1-10 1601
1
1
ANA1-12 2801 4
ANA1-14 4501 2
ANA1-20 6102
Sonic conductance C
[dm3/(s·bar)]

40 dB (A): High Noise Reduction Type
Series ANA1
How to Order
Max. operating pressure Note)
Fluid
Noise reduction
Ambient and fluid temperature
Note) Recommended flow rate is the flow at 0.5 MPa in the inlet
pressure.
RoHS
RoHS-AN.qxd  10.10.7 5:01 PM  Page 7
JIS Symbol
Model (Screw-in connection)
Construction/Parts/Dimensions
Construction/Parts/Dimensions
Model (One-touch fitting connection)
Specifications
Series ANB1 <noise
reduction effect: 38 dB
(A)> that has a larger
effective area with the
same port size as Series
ANA1. It is also available
for common exhaust
from manifolds, etc.
B1 03AN
Symbol Noise reduction
B1 38 dB (A)
Series
01
Symbol Port size Connection
Screw-in∗
One-touch
fitting
02 1 4
03 3 8
04 1 2
06 3 4
1 4
10 1
12 1
1 2114
C06 ø6 (Applicable One-touch fitting size)
C08 ø8 (Applicable One-touch fitting size)
C10 ø10 (Applicable One-touch fitting size)
1 8
Port size
∗ Only R is available.
Compressed air
1.0 MPa
38 dB (A)
5 to 60°C
Model
Port size
R
Effective
area (mm2)
Mass
(g)
ANB1-01
22 81 25 18
35 93 30 21
94 107 46 24
175 133 50 41
462 190 74 41
612 230 74 60
871 271 86 70
A B C
Dimensions (mm)
1 8
ANB1-02
15 10 51 22 –
1 4

AMP
P0598-P0622-E.qxd  08.8.27 5:51 PM  Page 607
How to Order
VCHN 063
Body size
3
4
Port size
VCHN�3
06
10
12
14
Symbol VCHN�4
R3/4
R1
R1�1/4
R1�1/2
Port size
Symbol
Option
F
Nil None
With freeze reduction
608
5.0 MPa Silencer
Series VCHN
(At supply pressure of 4.0 MPa, back pressure 2.0 MPa)
35 dB(A) noise reduction
Double-layer sound absorbing material
with different filtration reduces clogging.
PAT.
Standard integrated relief valve
The relief valve will activate when
the silencer's internal pressure
exceeds 1.8 MPa.
∗ 45 dB(A) noise reduction model can be “Made to Order”.
∗ The error indicator and the pressure switch, etc.
can be mounted as “Made to Order”.
30-40% reduction in freezing
(SMC comparison) (Optional)
1/10 Clogging reduction
(SMC comparison)
Freezing is reduced by a high pressure
sleeve and quick exhaust.
Improved maintenance
By removing a bolt, the sound
absorbing material can be replaced
without removing the silencer.
P0598-P0622-E.qxd  08.8.27 5:51 PM  Page 608
609
5.0 MPa Silencer  Series VCHN
Specifications
Construction/Dimensions
VCHN -06 to 14
Freeze reduction type/Option
VCHNF